Alternative Learning System (ALS) Program across the region during the next quarters of Calendar 
Year 2022, this Office, through the Curriculum and Learning Management Division (CLMD) and 
Finance Division (FD), shall download funds, through a funding check arrangement, with the 
total amount of Five Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Pesos (Php588,000.00) to the recipient 
Schools Division Offices following the breakdown specified in the enclosure. 

DOWNLOADING OF THE REMAINING ALTERNATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM (ALS) 
PROGRAM SUPPORT FUNDS (PSF) IN FISCAL YEAR 2020 

TO THE TWO REOPIENT SCHOOLS DMSION OFFICES

[...]

Learning System (ALS -roqram across the region during the ne1Ct quarters of Calendar Year 2022 
the undersigned reque , s ;our good Office the permrssion to download. through a 'unding check 
arrangement. to the e'1p1ent Schools Division Offices the amount based on the breakdown 
contained in the attac ed enclosure, with the total amount of Five Hundred Eighty-Eight 
Thousand Pesos (Php588,000.00} from the SaV1ngs of the 2020 Program Support Fund for the 
ALS beanng the Sub-AR "Jumber OSEC-8·20-0477 dated 07 May 2020 

Greetings of unity m tn.s season of Chnstrnast 

Maam. 

Through. Mrs. Alma E. Suyom 
Chief. Finance Dtvrsron 

EVELYN R. FETALVERO